504043596 10/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4090257

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| MATTHEW F. ACKLEY | 03/23/2000 |
| JOSEPH APARO | 03/27/2000 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FAIRMARKET, INC. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 UNICORN PARK DRIVE | |
| City: | WOBURN | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01801 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14070301 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2043.162US3 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MEGAN L. REED | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Megan L. Reed/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/10/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=2043.162US3 Inventor to Fairmarket Assn#page1.tif source=2043.162US3 Inventor to Fairmarket Assn#page2.tif source=2043.162US3 Inventor to Fairmarket Assn#page3.tif source=2043.162US3 Inventor to Fairmarket Assn#page4.tif

PATENT 504043596 REEL: 039978 FRAME: 0873

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2043.162US3 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Fairmarket, Inc. Matthew F. Ackley, Joseph Aparo Street Address: 500 Unicorn Park Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Woburn State: MA Zip: Country: United States of America Zip: <u>01801</u> []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: March 23, 2000, March 27, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/070,301 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Mark R. Vatuone [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Wat + Attim 10/10/2016 Mark R. Vatuone/Reg. No. 53,719 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informated Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 039978 FRAME: 0874 4-17-00

Substitute Form PTO-1595

101346603

.torney Docket Number: F0001-004001

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

KRISTOFER E. EUBING.

Signature Signature

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached document. | | |
|--|---|--|
| 1. Names of all conveying parties: | 2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties: | |
| Matthew Ackley Joseph Aparo Additional names attached: NO | FairMarket, Inc. 500 Unicom Park Drive Woburn, MA 01801 Additional names/addresses attached: NO | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: March 23 and March 27, 2000 | | |
| 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: | | |
| A. Patent Application Numbers: 09/441,388 | B. Patent Numbers: | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kristofer E. Elbing 187 Pelham Island Road Wayland, MA 01778 | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Fee enclosed [] Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0750. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 50-0750. | |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Kristofer E. Elbing
Name of person signing

05/05/2000 JJALLAHZ 00000003 09441388

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010748 FRAME: 0838

PATENT

REEL: 039978 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Matthew Ackley and Joseph Aparo, the undersigned, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to FairMarket, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 500 Unicorn Park Drive, Woburn, MA 01801, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled NETWORK-BASED SALES SYSTEM WITH CUSTOMIZABLE USER INTERFACE filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 1999, serial no. 09/441,388, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other

1

PATENT REEL: 010748 FRAME: 0839

> PATENT REEL: 039978 FRAME: 0876

that full right to convey the same as herein express is possessed by us. Date: 3/23/00 Mf. Helly
Matthew Ackley State of MA County of Middlesex Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of March **SEAL** Wil Dans Notary Public William D. Cronin April 21, 2006 Date: 3/17/00 State of MA County of Millesex Subscribed and sworn to before me this Havek Will Com Notary Public William D Coonin My commission expires

April 21, 2006 2 **PATENT** REEL: 010748 FRAME: 0840 **RECORDED: 04/17/2000**

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and

PATENT REEL: 039978 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 10/10/2016